



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3689/2025**

MADHUR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Verma & Mr. Abheesht
Sharma, Advocates along with petitioners in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Ist half day leave today.

Let, the matter for the purpose fixed on **10th July, 2025**.

Reader a/w

SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2025/Ni

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:25:39