



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3689/2025, CRL.M.A. 16222/2025, CRL.M.A.
16223/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16224/2025

MADHUR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State along with Insp. G. Tiwari, PS
EOW.

Mr. Shanto Mukherjee, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. Since the parties are still in mediation, the joint request for adjournment made on behalf of the Petitioner and Respondent No. 2 is allowed.

2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/MK